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ARC Alternatives 
567 Sutter Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415 420-5727 
www.arc-alternatives.com   
Contact: Russell Driver, Russell@arc-alternatives.com  
 
Clyde Murley, Murley Consulting 
1031 Ordway Street 
Albany, CA 94706 
Office: 510- 528-8953 
Cell: 510 529-9256 
clyde@murleyconsulting.com 
 
Newcomb Anderson McCormick 
201 Mission Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415 896-0300 
Contact: Matt Sullivan, matt_sullivan@newcomb.cc  
 
Sage Renewables 
1519 Solana Drive 
Belmont, CA 94002 
650 592-7243 
www.sagerenew.com  
Contact: David Willard, david@sagerenew.com  

 
Optony 
2855 Kifer Road, Suite 201 
Santa Clara, CA 95051 
408 567-9216 
solutions@optony.com 
www.optony.com  
Contact: Jonathan Whelan jonathan.whelan@optony.com 
Cell: 415 450-7032 
 
Fosterra Clean Energy Consulting 
97 S. Second Street, Suite 100 
San Jose, CA 95113 
http://www.fosterra.com/  
Contact Ben Foster at ben.foster@fosterra.com 
(646) 250-4241 
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Récolte Energy 
135 Camino Dorado, Suite 12A 
Napa, CA 94558 
Contact Gopal Shanker at gopal@recolteenergy.com  
http://www.recolteenergy.com  
707-968-5097  
 
Kenwood Energy 
P.O. Box 692 
Kenwood, CA 95452 
timholmes@kenwoodenergy.com 
http://www.kenwoodenergy.com/  
(707) 833-1028 
 
NOTE: We don’t have any specific experience with Kenwood Energy but have seen the firm 
appear on bids on other school district projects. 
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